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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT oF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

_Guyan 0il Company Owensy Libbey=-Owens Gas Department
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
Ps 0o Box 179, Huntingten, W. Vae 0, Box 8, Charleston We Va
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
Coal not operated February 23, 19.56
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION
Stonewall District
ADDRESS
Guyan 0il Company Wayne County _
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS JreiS

Well No.10 (Serial No. 967) 2y’

ADDRESS g]m n oﬂ. coE g EE Farm

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

GENTLEMEN:

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under gt lease dated

___September 1, 192l , madeby. Guyan 0il Company , to
Basil S, Burgess

of__March, 1929
Book 13 , page. 33

, and recorded on the_éul_day

»in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or

land marks,

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land.on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown arespective address__

—dagpocdsetonas
BE on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

Very truly yours,
Owens, Libbey=Owens Gas Department

° WELL OPERATOR

_Pe 0o Box L158

STREET
of
Well Operator Charleston L,
cITY or Town 02/02/2024
West Virginia -
: = -"s-’f‘;} STATE
F oM,
*Section 8 . .. 0 iuch objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of

ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the d

ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

WAY-1000

@ MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO.
HARLESTON. W. VA.

PerMIT NUMBER

/000
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OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT

5793 MACCORKLE AVENUE

P.O.BOX 4158

CHARLESTON 4, WEST VIRGINIA

<1O0LO>

February 23, 1956

State of West Virginia
Department of Mines

0il & Gas Division
Charleston, West Virginia

Gentlemen:

We are submitting an application for permit to drill
Well Noe 10, Serial Noe 967, on owr Guyan Oil Company leasehold,
situated in Stonewall District, Wayne County, West Virginia,

Attached to the application is a plat showing the pro-
posed location of said well,

Very truly yours,
OWENS, LIBBEY~OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT

e _L, lx/

Te Se Flournoy
Chief Engineer

TSF/hjl
Enclosures

cc: Guyan 0il Company-w/ence

02/02/2024






STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
CHARLESTON

JULIUS C. OLZER

Cwens, Libbey-Owens Uas Uepartaent

P. Ua Box 4158

Charleston, West Virginia

Gentlemen:

Enclosed are permits for the driliing of the following wellss

Permit Ko, % 1 Ko. Fara Distriet

Line1201 3=8r=-97k Washington

log=527 G=ir=976 Chapmansville
| Log=528 T=8r-977 Chapmansville

Hay-1000 10=50=967 Stonewall

Way=-1001 2=5r=F70 Stonewall

Hay-1002 l=5r-986 Union

Fay=-1003 L2=sr=982 Stonesall

Way=1004 43=5r=983 Stonewall

Way-1003 Llmbr=90L Stonewall

Way=1006 45=8r=305 Stonewall

Bay-1007 LGmEr=959 Stonewall

Administrative Assistant
OIk 46D GAS BIVISION
CRHI1K
Enclell

CC: Inspectors Dana &, Lawson
C. €. Allen

02/02/2024
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Formation Color H%l":lf:r Top /0 Bottom 3ilw§::r g:"l’:‘l& Remarks
Salt Sand White Med. 1096 1152
Slate Blue Soft 1152 1189
Red Rock Red Soft 1189 1197
Slate Blue Soft 1197 1216 Hole caving
Little Lime| Grey Hard 1216 1216
Little Lime| White Hard 1216 1253 SIM 1253 = Band LM 1256
Big Lime | White Hard 1253 1286
Big Lime Yellow Hard 1286 1329
Big Lime White Hard 1329 1430 Gas 1365, L.l MCF
Test 1400 2L5 cu. ft.
Dried up hole to test fpr water & oil.
: None found fn 2l hours.
Lime Dark Hard k30 14,38
Red Rock Red Hard 1438 1456
Grey Injun | Grey Hard 1456 1460
Grey Injun | Grey Med, ~1hé0 1495
Sl, Break | White Soft 1495 1496 SIM 1496 = $and LM 1495
Slate Grey Sof't 1496 1498
Grey Injun | Grey Soft 1198 1537 Gas 1503 16.2 MCF
Gas 1512 25,6
Gas 1522 38.3
: Test 1530 35.9
Slate Blue Soft 1537 155k Test 155 31.3
Shut down at 1554 to tept for water.
Found i qts| after 2l hour test.
Test 1554 23.7
Sand, Bro., | Grey Med, 1554 1565 Test 155 2h.5
Lime Shells| Blue Med, 1565 1568 Gas increasg 1558 - 156
) Gas 1558 26.8
Test 1565 26.8
Gas 1568 28,
Shells Blue Soft 1568 1575 Test 1609 26.3
Slate Blue Soft 1575 1726 Gas 1619 27.3
Test 1648 27.
Test 1678 27.
SLM 1678 = $and LM 167L
Test 1698 2L.8
: Gas 1707 25,9
Lime Shell | Blue Hard 1726 1729 Test 1729 25.8
Slate Blue Soft 1729 1882 n 1747 25.9
" 175k 2L.8
Gas 1774 26.6
Test 1781 25.9
" 1819 25,2
Gas 1882 o
S1. & Shls, | Blue Med. 1882 1931
Sl. % Shls, | Blue Hard 1931 1969 Test 195l 23.7
Sl. &Sls, | Blue Med., 1969 1996 " 1996 22,2
b 4 SIM 13996 = $and LM 1989
Slate Blue Sof't 1996 2026 Test 1996 23.7
Br. Shale Brown - -Soft 2026 2036 Water test &t 1996', 3 gal.
Berea Sand | Grey Hard 2036 2137 Test 2036 23.7
e 21L45' top of gas ‘pay
Gas 2150 : 18.9
Test 2160 L5.7
n 2200 46,3
Br. Shale | Brown Med., 2137 2223 - 2223 L5.7
5 SIM 2223 = $and LM 2219| -
2 gal., wate{ in hole wh?n started up
after we¢k-end
81, & Shls: | White Med. 2223 24120 Test 2213 b3 M
ot : Gas-? 2289 Ly
Brown Shale | Brown Med. 21,20 2426
S1. & Shls.| White Med. 2U26 21150 Test 24h9 Lo.7
Dark Shells| Brown Med. 2L50 2535
Shells Blne Med, 2535 2511
02/02/2024
Date__November 7, 1996
: APPROVED_OWENS, LTRBEY-OWENS GAS DEPT , Owner
By

A. H. Smith

(Title)

Geologist
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Formation Color Hasx;lﬂ?r Top Bottom oorﬂv'v’(i:esr I‘I?:Ill)ttll(; Remarks
02102/2024 -
‘Date November 7, 1996
APPROVED_WENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT e
. Y
A. H, Smith (Tifle) Geologist
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

= ﬂw (002

Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
< %’44 it B Fogma )
Company /’U'W Y ol
£
Size
Address Wf;/ / 77; A
16. Kind of Packer_______
Farm M/ W &
( /O-dr 74 S
Well No ﬂ y 7 : 10 /;“¢ Size of
7
Districf(?_, forrcrall County ﬂw 8% LT 2 5
7 /2 7
=5 6% Depth set.
Drilling commenced &//‘1" g S_é,
( o 53/16
2T / e— e
y e e
Drilling completed Total dept - Pest fon
Date shot Depth of shot. 2 Perf bottom_—-— -

Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch

Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in______Inch

Liners Used

Perf. top

FPerf. bottom

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No PE o
Rock pressure = lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Presh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

e o .
Drillers’ Names / %’M‘ /,0{/ S 7 z

e/ /C/W A,
Remarks:
F—26-ST Ol Fee.. /
L Z <
PETE2102/2028




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

02/02/2024
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FERC-121
1.0 AP! well number:
(1f not available, leave blank. 14 digits.) 47099-1000
2.0 Type of determination being sought: 108 -

(Use the codes found on the front
of this form.)

Section of NGPA

_C-Jtcgorv Code

|
|
|
|
|
|
{
3.0 Depth of the deepest completion |
location: {Only needed if sections 103 | NA
) feet
or 107 in 2.0 above.) |
4.0 Name, address and code number of I X .
applicant: (35 letters per line ! Industrial Gas Corporation 009283
maximum. |f code number not | Name Seller Code
available, leave blank.) | P. O . Box 1473
: Street . :
I Charleston WV 25325
1 City State Zip Code
5.0 Location of this well: [Complete (a) |
or (b).] ! NA
(a) For onshore wells | Field Name
(35 letters maximum for field : Wayne WV
name.) | County tate
{b) For OCS wells: =
1 NA NA
I Area Name Block Number
I
| Date of Lease: &
| Lt - (B NA
: | Mo. Day Yr. OCS Lease Number
(c) Name and identification number }
of this well: (35 letters and digits .
asiman] { Guyan 0il 10-9€7
(d) If code 4 or 5in 2.0 above, name |
of the reservoir: (35 letters I NA
maximum.) J'
6.0 (a) Name and code number of the | See Addendum "A"
purchaser: (35 letters and digits " s 5
oy §f ode uvsEr. e : Houdaille Industries, Inc. N/Available
available, leave blank.) | Name Buyer Code
(b) Date of the contract: :
. I 11,2,2,6,7,3,
1 Mo. Day Yr.
(c) Estimated annual production: T
| 3.1 MMt
T
| (a) Base Price (b) Tax (c) All Other {d) Total of (a),
| (S/MMBTU) Prices [Indicate (b) and (c)
| (+) or (-).]
7.0 Contract price:See Addendum "A" :
(As of filing date. Complete to 3 36
decimal places.) : __1332 _(.).9_.5_1 _92.9_2. l._3____—
8.0 Maximum lawful rate: . :
(As of filing date. Complete to 3
decimal places.) : L-lié_ Q_._:”_Q_Z_ _O_-Q_._._. 2_-._5_—4—_5.
9.0 Person responsible for this application: |
P e : Wi J/J am C._Charlton __ _Division Counsel
~ itie )
Date Received by Juris. Agency g / 7
- Bl L ) l 1&/{//@*«—— /0 /"/é{é'—
| Signature
Date Received by FERC '
I 02/ 28/79 (304) 342-8166
i Date Appiication is Complieted Phone Number

02/02/2024



WELL DL i}i.’r;_‘;il)iiv.b'i 1ON KEPORT

!

ARTICIPANTS: DATE : e BUYER-SELLER CODE

WELL OPERATOR: ]».mavsx o) o,Q (3&‘5@);\ orotowne 0094AB 3 _

FIRST PURCHASER:‘_\‘Lo_uhacj\\\eT S,us“h‘.eS T wWea I

OTHER:

ITEM NO.

"1 FERC-121 Y ‘/_ Ttems not completed - Line No. A -

e O Q&D\mx .

3 1V-2 - Well Permit/

2 IV=

4 1V-6 - Well Plat '/

“-. pelating to Determination of this Well

W. Va. Department of Mines. Oil & Gas DivisionW f,aa,u,/u:.) (:d,-ap—!c/ﬁ;w 208, oZregyto el
VELL DETERMINATICON FiLé NUMBER 49 g Lot

| 790228 -Jog- 241 - 1000

Uce Above File Number on all Communicalions

CHECK EACH ITEM AS COMPLETE OR NOTE WHAT IS MISSING

5 1V-35- Well Record __ Drilling / Deepening o .
6 IV-36- Gas-0il Test: Gas Cnly / Was 0il Produced? —  Ratio
7 1V-39-. Annual Production X years
9 . 8
8 1V-40- 90 day Production J B Days off Linme: -

9 1V-48- Application for Certification. Complete? ¢ _ .

10 - 17
18 - 28
(5)
(5)
(5)
(5)
(5)
(6)
(N
(8)
(8)
(5)
(10-17)

(10-17)

Affidavit S
IV Form #51 - 52 - 53 - 54 - 55 —— 57 - 58. Complete “ Signed /

Other: Survey_ »ﬂ_Logs_________Geological Charts Structure Map

1:4000 Map Well Tabulations_ Gas Analyses e ek

-8 -59
QOW\MQV\Q&A

Date GX-;,;{*S\S&‘ }O ¢8-Sk An\s\«; Deepened R S

m- m‘
Production Depth: 1303 — }1, lgsg-Qg . \Hﬂ;IQQ‘_)‘—’_L’FQ' UT0, 224 ‘1], )
Production Formatlon ("'*¥ fr\(vY\ S,««AE&\; {ie -\-l- ?N-fwe_‘g. S,,&-SM, o

Lo [ ol
Toitdat mnm':, IMM- 25 Me : skqle - 31Tmef  total ét{/n;-i
'Q\" -
Static R.P. Tmrtied o.r_. 5 *# - 24 hrs o r
Other Gas Test: _ Sp— , s
(?700
Avg. Daily Gas from Annual Productlon 7. q M 6[ | 369 3
319

Avg. Daily Gas from 90-day ending w/1-120 days y. Q /”(f ( A?o
Line Pressure: <20 PSIG from Daily Report
0il Production: From Completion Report — 02/02/2024
Does lease inventory indicate enhanced recovery being done: m”

\/ Notrarized?

1s affidavit -~igned?

Does official well rec. with the Department confirn the submitted information? i’j

Additional Inforrmatil. _ Does computer program confirm?

cednation Ohd-r e? ta? By Whomn?



FORM 1V-56WC

(12-78] Dace 02/28 . 1979
T YIRGIN Operator’
STATE OF WEST YIRGINIA et s 10-967
CEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION ._—
A Ve
Yo. 47 - 099 - 1000
Stace Councy Permic

WELL CLASSIFICATION FORM

STRIPFER GAS WELL
NGPA Section 108

DESIGNATED AGENT William C. Charlton

ADDRESS P. O. Box 1473
Charleston, WV 25325
WELL 0PERATOR Industrial Gas Corporation LOCATION: Elevation 854.56"
ADDRESS P, O, Box 1473 Watershed Not Available
Charleston, WV 25325 pist Stonewalkouncy Wayne Quad. Wayne
GAS PURCHASER * GCas Purchase Concract No.”
ADDRESS Meter Charc Code R0O005 o
Date of Contract
*See FERC-121 - Addendum "A"
o e * = k3 x * * * * * * * * * * * *

Provide a complete inventory of the lease and production equipment used for the well for the previous

-24 moncths or, if less than 24 months, the period the well has been in producrion. Include a cormplete
list of equipment or processes used in connection with recognized enhanced recovery techniques during
complerion or production. (Attach separate sheets, if necessary.)

(See Attachment)

List all records reasonably available to vou which contain information relevant to a determination
of eligibility (including production records, B&0 Tax Records and royvalty payment records) and
. indicate the locarion of such records:

All records required to determine production by meter
stations are maintained in Charleston, West Virginia.

B§O Tax Records are located in Charleston, West Virginia,
our Boston, Massachusetts office and the Houston, Texas
office.

Royalty payment instructions are located in Charleston,
West Virginia office and Houston, Texas office.

02/02/2024



FORM 1V-56WC
EReverse)
12-78)

Describe the search mace of any records liscted above:

diligent search of the production records located

I have made a
e the records utilized

in Charleston, West virginia. They wer
in making the determination herein.

e of any other information which would tend to be inconsistent wirh the

Are you awar
If yes, indicate the type and source of the

information specified above? Yes Yo
73 - . e e —
information.

AFFIDAVIT

1. Lawrence B. Mentzer , having been first sworn according to law, state that
I have caused to oe macge a diligent searcn of those records hereinpefore incdicated in the manner
herein described, that the information contained in this document is true and accurate and that

on the basis of the records and examinations hereinbefore described, and to the best of my information,

knowledge and belief, the well for which this certification is sought qualifies as a scripper well.

=~ —_
el g B RS /
e B .”‘) gt / / o

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,

counTY ofF Kanawha . TO WIT:

el

1. Charlotte 1. Mathews . 3

do cervifv that Lawrence B. Mentzer whose name is signed
19 79 , has acknowledged the same before me, in my county aforesaid.

February . 1979.

Notary Public in and for the state and county aforesaid,

to che writing above, bearing date

the 28 day of February .
Given under my hand and of ficial seal this 28 day of

Sth day of December . 1985 .

02/02/2024

) A

C i g L‘ / / ”:"’74( (*7

Woctary cudlic

My cterm of oiffice expires on the

A

’

[MOTARIAL SEAL]
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FORM 1V-48WC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA pate [February 28 . 1979

(12-78])

DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION Operator's
Well No. 10-967
API Well
No. 47 - 099 - 1000
Stace Councy rermit

STATE APPLICATIOM FOR WELL CLASSIFICATION

Previous File WNo. NA
(If Applicabie)

weLL operaror Industrial Gas Corporation DESIGNATED acexy William C. Charlton
ADDRESS P, 0O, Box 1473 ADDRESS P, 0O, Box 1473

Charleston, W. Va. 25325 Charleston, W. Va. 25325
Gas Purchase Contract No. * and Date )

(Monch, day and year)
_Meter Chart Code R000S5

Name of First Purchaser *
(Streec or P. 0. Box)
(Cicy) (Scace) (Zip Code)
FERC Seller Code 009283 FERC Buyer Code

TYPE OF DETERMINATION BEING SOUGHT:

x<i (1) Initial determination (See FERC Form 121.) 3Izccion g; NGPA Category Code

|:] (2)  Determination that increased production is the result of enhanced
recovery technology.

[i] (3) Determination of a seasonally affected well. v
William C. Charlton Division Counsel
Name/AP: ln:) Ticle

(*See FERC-121 Addendum "A" ) , } Al ////(
SL”nature

P. 0. Box 1473

Street or P. 0. Box

Charleston, W. Va. 25325

Cicy Stace (Zip Code)
(304 342 8166

Area hone Number
Code

(Certificate of Proof of Service to Purchaser)

See Separate Certificate Attached

(All of the above to be completed by the Operator/Applicant)

(To be completed by Jurisdictional Agency. Executed copy to be returned to Operator/Applicant and
purchaser, if known).

The Department of Mines has received a request, C] for certification of the above described
well as meeting the requirements of Section under the Natural Gas Policy Act of 1978,
(NGPA): |_lor for determination that increased producction is the result of enhanced recovery technology
under Section 108 of (HGPA); LJ or for determinacion of a seasonally affecred well under Section 108 of (NGPA)

All interested parties are hereby notified that on the day of . 19 - -
the office of the 0il and Gas Division in Charleston, West Virginia, or as soon thereaiter as it may
be heard.chere will be a public hearing, if requested, or if objection is filed.

This Applicarion is assigned File No.

Initial review of information submitted indicates the well E] is. |_J is not
entitled to certification as claimed under the Natural Gas Policy Act (NGPA). A review of this evidence
and any additional evidence will be made at the time appointed for a public hearing or as soon chereafter
as the matter may be heard.

Unless obiections are timely filed or a request for a hearing is made within fifteen (15)
days, a hearing wi! not be held except on ex parte motion of the department and the matter will
go to determinacior

VEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

-

B Fe

Director

By

024

5»
=)
~~N
N

Dacte receivec Dy
Jurisdictional Agency Ticle
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FERC-121

1.0 API! well number:

_(If not available, leave biank. 14 digits.)

47. 099-1000

2.0 Type of determination being sought:
(Use the codes found on the front

107

of this form.) Section of NGPA Category Code A S'
3.0 Depth of the deepest completion
location: (Only needed if sections 103 NA feet
or 107 in 2.0 above.) ¢
4.0 Name, address and code number of 3 ;
applicant: (35 letters per line Tug Fol’k Corporatlon N/A
maximum. |f code number not Name 5 Seller Code
available, leave blank.) P. 0. Box 3711
Street o
Charleston WV 25537
City State Zip Code
5.0 Location of this well: [Complete (a)
or (b).] NA
(a) For onshore wells Field Name
(35 letters maximum for field Wayne WV
name.) County State
(b) For OCS wells:
NA_ NA
Area Name Block Number
Date of Lease:
RS/ e | o (R SR N NA
Mo. Day Yr. OCS Lease Number
(e) Name and identification number
of this well: (35 letters and digits )
ek bl Gunyan 0il Co 1857
(d) If code 4 or 5 in 2.0 above, name
of the reservoir: (35 letters NA
maximum.)
6.0 (a) Name and code number of the
purchaser: (35 letters and digits s .
maximum. If code number not Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company 018629
available, leave blank.) Name Buyer Code

(b) Date of the contract:

10,8,1,7,8,0,

Mo. Day Yr.
(c) Estimated annual production:
3.1 MMcf.
(a) Base Price (b) Tax (c) All Other (d) Total of (a),
($/MMBTU} Prices [Indicate (b) and (c)
(+) or (=).]
7.0 Contract price:
(As of filing date. Complete to 3 2 40 4 32 4 00 2 728
decimal places.) e T e e ¥ i i s
8.0 Maximum lawful rate:
(As of filing date. Complete to 3 y
decimal places.) l_&ﬂ__‘l_ --'é -g—l—l— Q2.0 —2—7—2—8

9.0 Person responsible for this application:

Agené{ Use Only

Date Received by Juris. Agency

MAR 311980

Date Received by FERC

Lawrence B. Mentzer

Name

~7

T T T I T T e v e e o e e e e e enh G s e s e G G e G s G] Gi — G —— ——— ——— — — G s —— t—— S— o o — . — s o — —— e ——

Sngna:iriR i 9 1980

Date Appiication is Compieted

A

(304) 342-8166

Phone Number

FT76C0806/2-2

02/02/2024
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

Operator's

DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION “ell No. }0‘967
API Well
No. 47 - 099 1000
Scate County Permic

WELL CLASSIFICATION FORM

HIGH COST GAS WELL
NGPA Sectiom 107

DESIGNATED AGENT Lawrence B. Mentzer

ADDRESS P. 0. Bex: 3714
Charleston, W.Va, 25337

wELL OPERATOR Tug Fork Corporation LOCATION: Elevation 854.56
ADDRESS P. O. Box 3711 Watershed N/A
st 1 )
Charleston, W, Va, 25337 Di“-o_ne_wil_ County WoYT® ~  quad. Wayne

GAS PURCHASER Tennessee (Gas Pipeline Company®as Purchase TE-1

Contract No. i
ADDRESS P. O. Box 2511 -~ ROOOS5

Houston, Texas 77001 Meter Chart Code

Date of Contract U3/17//30

* * * ¥ * * .t * %* - * * * ¥* * * * *
»AFFIDAVIT
I, James 0. Sayre , having been first sworn according to law,

state that, the well is producing natural gas produced from the fractures, micropores
and bedding planes of shales deposited during the Paleozoic Devonian Period as
generally found in the subsurface of the Appalachian Basin and in the surface out
crops around its periphery. For the purposes of this statement, Devonian shale is
defined as that shale stratigraphic interval that lies between the base of the
Mississippian Berea Sand or, if absent, that of the Osage Series, and the top of
“the Onondaga limestone formation or its chert equivalent, the top of the Huntersville
group of carbonates. I have no knowledge of any information not included in the
application which is inconsistent with a conclusion that the well qualifies as a

high cost natural gas well.
@- &MJL

Geologist O

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
county oF Kanawha , TO WIT:

T, Charlotte I. Mathews , a Netary Public in and for the state and county aforesaid,

do certify that James 0. Sayre , whose name is signed to the writing above, bearing dace
che\E Zf‘d day of ma,f‘(,t’\ L 30. has ack:nowledged the same before me, in my county
aforesaid. )

rd
Given under my hand and official seal :hisé day of Mard~ 19&0
My term of office expires on the Sth day of Decemher 19185 .

(e totte I Pl

Notary Public }

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

02/02/2024




ELECTRIC LOGS

With reference to this well, please note that, at the time
of the drilling hereof, neither electric logs nor the technology for
logging were available. 1In lieu of actual electric logs on this
well, we hereby refér to the gamma ray log and temperature log of the
Edgar T. Lester No. 1, Permit No. Wayne 1057. Our geologist(s)
submit that these logs are representative of the area and shows the
same or similar formations and structures as encountered in the well

herein filed for.
Please refer to 107 Tug Fork well certification filing on

Well No. 4-543, API No. 47-099-0005 for a copy of the said gamma ray

and temperature logs applicable herein.

02/02/2024
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